BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1107

(Third Reading File Bill - Second Printing)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after "to" insert "deny, suspend, or revoke certain licenses or reprimand certain licensees under certain circumstances; prohibiting the Commission from imposing a certain fine based solely on a certain violation; authorizing the Commission to"; and in line 6, after "State;" insert "authorizing the Commission to deny an application for a reciprocal license under certain circumstances;".

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with "<u>authorizing</u>" in line 16 on page 1 down through "<u>license</u>;" in line 5 on page 2.

On page 2, in line 7, after "states;" insert "requiring a person that holds a reciprocal license to provide certain notification to the Commission under certain circumstances; requiring a person that holds a reciprocal license to obtain a standard license under certain licensing provisions under certain circumstances; requiring an applicant to provide certain proof at the time of application for renewal of a reciprocal license;"; and in lines 7 and 8, strike "altering a certain definition".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 11, strike "17-101(g) and"; and strike in their entirety lines 23 through 33, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 10, after "office;" insert "OR"; and strike beginning with "; OR" in line 12 down through "JURISDICTION" in line 14.

On page 5, in line 29, strike "<u>STANDARD</u>"; and in line 35, after "<u>CHARACTER</u>" insert "<u>AND CONDUCT</u>".

On page 6, in line 1, strike "A" and substitute "THE APPLICANT'S"; in line 2, strike "BY

HB1107/584539/1 EHE Amendments to HB 1107 Page 2 of 2

<u>AN APPLICANT</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>OR</u>"; in line 3, after "<u>THE</u>" insert "<u>APPLICANT'S</u>"; and in the same line, strike "<u>OF AN APPLICANT</u>"; and in line 4, after "<u>SECTION</u>" insert "; <u>OR</u>

(3) THE APPLICANT'S BEING THE SUBJECT OF A DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDING IN ANOTHER JURISDICTION".

On page 8, in line 3, strike "DISCIPLINE" and substitute "A DISCIPLINARY ACTION".